
4900-1120-4940/ss2                
 

 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 

TO “CITY OF ROUND ROCK AGREEMENT FOR 
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES RELATED TO 

POLICE CADET PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING AND EVALUATION 
WITH  

INSIGHT PSYCHOLOGY AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES, LLC” 
 
 
CITY OF ROUND ROCK   § 
      § 
STATE OF TEXAS    § KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:  

§  
COUNTY OF TRAVIS   § 
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON  § 
 
 

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 to “City of Round Rock Agreement for 
Professional Consulting Services related to Police Cadet Psychological Testing and Evaluation” 
called “Supplemental Agreement No. 1,” is made by and between the CITY OF ROUND 
ROCK, TEXAS, a home-rule municipality, with offices located at 221 East Main Street, Round 
Rock, Texas 78664-5299 (referred to herein as the “City”), and INSIGHT PSYCHOLOGY 
AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES, LLC whose offices are located at 305 North 
Heatherwilde Boulevard, Suite 310, Pflugerville, Texas 78660 (referred to herein as 
“Consultant”). 
 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant previously executed the referenced “City of Round 
Rock Agreement for Professional Consulting Services related to Police Cadet Psychological 
Testing and Evaluation” hereinafter called the “Agreement” on September 8, 2022 by Resolution 
No. R-2022-294; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Agreement states that the total amount of costs to be paid to Consultant 
shall not exceed $60,000.00 for the term of the Agreement; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties executed Supplemental Agreement No. 1 increasing the Contract 
Amount by an additional $15,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed total of $75,000.00; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the Contract Amount by an additional 
$36,000.00 as set forth herein; and 
 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations in the 
Agreement and this Supplemental Agreement No. 2, the City and Consultant agree that said 
Agreement is amended and supplemented as follows:   
 
 
 

Ann Franklin
Exhibit A



2 
 

I. 
 

  Section 4.0, Costs, is amended to read as follows: 
 

In consideration for the professional consulting services to be performed by Consultant, 
City agrees to pay Consultant an amount not-to-exceed One Hundred Eleven Thousand and 
No/100 Dollars ($111,000.00) as set forth in Exhibit “A.”  

 
II. 

 
 This Supplemental Agreement No. 2 shall amend the original Agreement only as set forth 
herein with no other changes in terms or conditions of the original Agreement. 
 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Consultant have executed this Supplemental 
Agreement No. 2 to be effective as of the last date of due execution by both parties. 
 
 
CITY OF ROUND ROCK, TEXAS  INSIGHT PSYCHOLOGY AND 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES, 
LLC 

 
By: _______________________________ By: ______________________________ 

Printed Name:  ________________________ Printed Name:  _______________________ 

Title:  _______________________________ Title:  ______________________________ 

Date Signed:  _________________________ Date Signed:  ________________________ 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By: _______________________________ 
 Ann Franklin, City Clerk 
 
 
FOR CITY, APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By: _______________________________ 
 Stephanie L. Sandre, City Attorney 
 
 
 
 

Ronnette P. Ballard, Psy.D. 
Owner, InSight Psychology and Behavioral 
Health Services LLC

06/27/2025


	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2
	TO “CITY OF ROUND ROCK AGREEMENT FOR
	CITY OF ROUND ROCK   §
	STATE OF TEXAS    § KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:
	COUNTY OF TRAVIS   §



